Form PTO -1 595	RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENTS	ONLY	U.S. Pagint and Tracement Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademarks: Pic	ease record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of	
Howard Hughes Medical Institute and Sanford D. Markowitz		Name: Case Western Reserve University Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les attached?	Yes XNo	Street Address: 10900	Euclid Avenue
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: <u>Cleveland</u>	
X Other Appointment of Inve	stigator as Agent	State: OH Zip: 44106	
Execution Date: Febr		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	Yes x No
Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):	parcolos) amarida.	
10/229345 08/26/02 US 10/274177 10/18/02 60/	649591 08/26/03 03/27085 08/26/03 234087 09/20/00	B. Patent No.(s):	ort is:
1.000	Additional numbers attache	ed? x Yes No	
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications patents involved:	ations and20
Name: Anita Varma ROPES & GRAY LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	\$ 800.00
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
Street Address: One International Place			e charged to deposit account e charged to credit card
		8. Deposit account num	
	State: Zip: MA 02110-2624	1	18-1945
- South	DO NOT USE T	<u></u>	s page if paying by deposit account)
O. Cintomont and alarates	PAINT POLI		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an is a true copy of the original doc	d belief, the foregoing infor ument.	mation is true and correct	and any attached copy
John D. Quisel – 47,	874	ha Jeni	1 March 25, 2004
Name of Person Sign		Signature	Date
Total number of pa	ages including cover sheet, attac	hments, and documents: 5	
I hereby certify that this corresponden 5995, on the date shown below. Dated: 3-25-04	ce is being facsimile transmitted Signature: Mauna	_	ffice, facsimile no. (703) 306- laura A. Gallagher)

PATENT REEL: 014461 FRAME: 0688

Form PTO-1595		RECO	RDATION FORM (continue	OVER SHEET		
Additional (Conveying	Party(ies) (1				
Additional	Λesignees	(2. Continue		11 01 01 11 11 11		
Additional /	nssignees	(2. Continue)·			
Assignee Nam				mr=1-1-1-1	<u>.</u>	
Internal Addres	55:					
Street Address	::					
City:		·	State:		Zlp Code:	
Assignee Nam	e:					
Internal Addres						
Street Address	::					
City:	1 1188		State:		Zip Code:	
Assignee Nam	e:	.				
Internal Addres	•	111111111111111111111111111111111111111		at Maria Private 1		
Street Address	; ;					
City:			State:		Zip Code:	
Oily		1000 ·		11.00		
Additional A	Application	ns and/or Pate	ents (4. Contin	ued):		
Additional Pate 4A. Continued:		n Numbers		Additional Patent 4B. Continued:	Numbers	
09/957661 US01/29713 60/327537 10/266103 US02/31988 60/386653 10/456930 US03/18239	09/20/01 09/20/01 10/05/01 10/07/02 10/07/02 06/05/02 06/05/03 06/05/03	09/239864 09/878905 10/646640 60/495064 10/650112 US03/27086	01/29/99 06/13/01 08/21/03 08/14/03 08/26/03 08/26/03			
		Additional	numbers attached?	Yes	No	14.10

Docket No.: CWRU

APPOINTMENT OF INVESTIGATOR AS AGENT

Appointment by the Howard Hughes Medical Institute (the "Institute") of Sanford D. Markowitz, MD, PhD, an investigator employed by the Institute, as its agent for the purpose of assigning certain rights to Case Western Reserve University (the "University").

WHEREAS, the Institute and the University collaborate in the active conduct of medical research pursuant to an Agreement between them dated as of January 30, 1998 (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, the Institute has agreed to assign to the University the Institute's rights with respect to inventions, discoveries, improvements, and other intellectual property, whether patentable or copyrightable (each a "Subject Property"), conceived or reduced to practice in the course of the research program conducted under the Agreement by employees of the Institute;

WHEREAS, research conducted pursuant to the Agreement by Sanford D. Markowitz, MD, PhD while employed by the Institute at the University has resulted in the inventions of a Subject Property, all matters listed on Appendix A, (the "Inventions"), and the Inventions are a Subject Property; and

WHEREAS, the Institute wishes Sanford D. Markowitz, MD, PhD to act as its agent for the purpose of assigning to the University the rights the Institute has in the Inventions by reason of the research program conducted at the University,

NOW THEREFORE, the Institute hereby appoints Sanford D. Markowitz, MD, PhD to act as its agent for the purpose of assigning the rights the Institute has in the Inventions by reason of the research program conducted at the University to the University in accordance with and subject to the conditions of the Agreement.

Executed February 9, 2004

HOWARD HUGHES MEDICAL INSTITUTE

By:

David A. Clayton, PhD

Vice President and Chief Scientific Officer

ATTESTED:

Joan S. Leonard, Esq.

Vice President and General Counsel

2001-0507 HHM1 02040

> PATENT REEL: 014461 FRAME: 0690

APPENDIX A

	Pilina Wate	Title	Docket Number
erial Number	Filing Date	NOVEL METHODS OF DIAGNOSIS OF	CWRU-P60-002
	2/27/01	METASTIC COLORECTAL CANCER,	
		COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF	
		SCREENING FOR MODULATORS OF	1
		METASTIC COLORECTAL CANCER	
		NOVEL METHODS OF DIAGNOSIS OF	CWRU-P61-002
	2/27/01	METASTIC COLORECTAL CANCER,	
		COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF	
		SCREENING FOR MODULATORS OF	
		METASTIC COLORECTAL CANCER	
		METASTIC COLORECTAL GRATIENTS METHODS FOR TREATING PATIENTS	CWRU-P60-003
50/406296	8/27/02	METHODS FOR TREATMOTHERS	
JU/700220		AND IDENTIFYING THERAPEUTICS	CWRU-P01-003
10/229345	8/26/02	METHODS FOR CATEGORIZING	CWKG 101 555
1012675775		PATIENTS FOR	CWRU-P02-003
10/274177	10/18/02	METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR	CHIO 100 000
10/2/41//		CATEGORIZING PATIENTS	CWRU-P03-003
101640501	8/26/03	METHODS FOR CATEGORIZING	CATO-103-003
10/649591	0,20,00	PATIENTS	CWRU-PWO-003
77000 105095	8/26/03	METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR	CMKO-PWO-003
US03/27085	0/20/05	CATEGORIZING PATIENTS	G77777 T TX O OOG
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	9/20/00	METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR	CWRU-P60-006
60/234087	9/20/00	DETECTING CANCERS ASSOCIATED	
		WITH METHYLATION OF hMLH1	
	j	PROMOTER DNA	
	0/20/01	METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR	CWRU-P01-006
09/957661	9/20/01	DETECTING CANCERS ASSOCIATED	
		WITH METHYLATION OF hMLH1	
		PROMOTER DNA	
	- 1-0101	METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR	CWRU-PWO-006
US01/29713	9/20/01	DETECTING CANCERS ASSOCIATED	
•		WITH METHYLATION OF HMLHI	
		PROMOTER DNA	
		METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR	CWRU-P60-008
60/327537	10/5/01	METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS	
00/02/02/		DETECTING COLON CANCERS	CWRU-P01-008
10/266103	10/7/02	METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR	0.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
10/200302		DETECTING COLON CANCERS	CWRU-PWO-008
US02/31988	10/7/02	METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR	CHAIC A C SSS
U30431300		DETECTING COLON CANCERS	CWRU-P60-010
60/386653	6/5/02	COLON CANCER DIAGNOSTIC TOOLS	
	6/5/03	METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR	CWRU-P01-010
10/456930	כטוכוט	DETECTING CANCERS	6337577 B3370 010
US03/18239	6/5/03	METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR	CWRU-PWO-010
	0/3/03	DETECTING CANCERS	
	1/00/00	CANCER DIAGNOSIS AND THERAPY	CWRU-P03-011
09/239864	1/29/99	BASED ON MUTATIONS IN TGF-B	
		DECEPTORS	
	614 6104	CANCER DIAGNOSIS AND THERAPY	CWRU-P04-011
09/878905	6/13/01	BASED ON MUTATIONS IN TGF-B	
		RECEPTORS	
	i	KECELIONS	

PATENT REEL: 014461 FRAME: 0691

10/646640	8/21/03	CANCER DIAGNOSIS AND THERAPY BASED ON MUTATIONS IN TGF-B	CWRU-P05-011
37791/00	5/30/02	CANCER DIAGNOSIS AND THERAPY BASED ON MUTATIONS IN TGF-B	CWRU-PA1-011
60/495064	8/14/03	RECEPTORS METHOD AND COMPOSITIONS FOR DETECTING COLON CANCERS	CWRU-P60-020
10/650112	8/26/03	METHODS FOR TREATING PATIENTS AND IDENTIFYING THERAPEUTICS	CWRU-P01-044 CWRU-PWO-044
US03/27086	8/26/03	METHODS FOR TREATING PATIENTS AND IDENTIFYING THERAPEUTICS	CWR0-1 WO OTT

PATENT REEL: 014461 FRAME::⊤069225